JPMorgan Indian Investment Trust plc. Annual Report & Accounts 2012 49

US$25 million facility with the Royal Bank of Scotland plc. Under the terms of this agreement, the Subsidiary may draw up
to US$25 million at an interest rate of LIBOR plus a margin of 1.5% plus Mandatory Costs, which are the lender’s cost of
complying certain regulatory requirements.

The exposure to floating interest rates has fluctuated during the year as follows:

Group Company
2012 2011 2012 2011

£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Minimum credit interest rate exposure – net cash balances 3,152 3,944 9 1,493
Maximum credit interest rate exposure to floating rates –

net cash balances 34,006 34,905 6,869 5,302

Interest rate sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit after taxation for the year and net assets to a 1% (2011: 1%) increase
or decrease in interest rate in regards to monetary financial assets and financial liabilities. This level of change is
considered to be a reasonable illustration based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is
based on the monetary financial instruments held at the balance sheet date, with all other variables held constant.

Effect of a 1% increase in interest rate:

2012 2011
Group Company Group Company
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return 134 — 118 53

Total return after taxation for the year and net assets 134 — 118 53

Effect of a 1% decrease in interest rate:

2012 2011
Group Company Group Company
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return (134) — (118) (53)

Total return after taxation for the year and net assets (134) — (118) (53)

In the opinion of the Directors, the above sensitivity analysis may not be representative of the whole year as the level of
exposure to floating interest rates may fluctuate.

(iii) Other price risk
Other price risk includes changes in market prices, other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk, which
may affect the value of investments.

Management of other price risk
The Board meets on at least four occasions each year to consider the asset allocation of the portfolio and the risk
associated with particular industry sectors. The investment management team has responsibility for monitoring the

[…]

The exposure to changes in market prices at 30th September comprises holdings in equity investments as follows:

2012 2011
Group Company Group Company
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Equity investments held at fair value through profit or loss 477,377 488,069 460,324 468,493

The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to other price risk during the current and comparative year.

Concentration of exposure to other price risk
An analysis of the Group’s investments is given on page 12. This shows that the investments’ value is entirely in India.
Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to that country. However it should be noted that an investment may not
necessarily be wholly exposed to the economic conditions in its country of domicile.

Other price risk sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or decrease of
10% (2011: 10%) in the fair value of equity investments. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration
based on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on equity investments and adjusting
for change in the management fee, but with all other variables held constant.

Effect of a 10% increase in fair value:

2012 2011
Group Company Group Company
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return (573) (586) (552) (562)
Capital return 47,738 48,851 46,032 46,849

Total return after taxation and net assets 47,165 48,265 45,480 46,287

Effect of a 10% decrease in fair value:

2012 2011
Group Company Group Company
£’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Income statement – return after taxation
Revenue return 573 586 552 562
Capital return (47,738) (48,851) (46,032) (46,849)

Total return after taxation and net assets (47,165) (48,265) (45,480) (46,287)

JPMorgan Indian Investment Trust plc. Annual Report & Accounts 2012 51

(b) Liquidity risk
This is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities that are settled
by delivering cash or another financial asset.

Management of the risk
Liquidity risk is not significant as the Group’s assets comprise readily realisable securities, which can be sold to meet funding
requirements if necessary. Short term flexibility is achieved through the use of overdraft facilities. The Board’s policy is to
remain fully invested in normal market conditions and that short term borrowings be used to manage short term liabilities